CITY OF VINELAND

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-23

ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8 WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (COURT LIAISON, PART-TIME)

WHEREAS, on July 3, 1952, City Council adopted Ordinance Number 8, entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland, in Accordance with the Classification and Compensation Plan Contained in Reports of the Classification Surveys Submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey.", said Ordinance having been heretofore amended; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary and in the best interest of the city of Vineland to establish the salary ranges and/or hourly wage rates for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland as identified here in.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance Number 8, an Ordinance entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges In the Civil Service of the City of Vineland, in Accordance with the Classification and Compensation Plans Contained in Reports Of the Classification Surveys Submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey." Be amended as follows:

Section 1. That hourly rate for the Court Liaison Officer, Part Time shall be equal to the hourly wage rate set for Class II Officers -25 years or more Law Enforcement Experience as set forth in Ordinance Number 86 - 47, As Amended.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that should any portion of this Ordinance be deemed unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, that portion so determined to be unenforceable, shall be void and the balance hereof shall remain in full force and effect.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon adoption and publication according to law.

Passed first reading:

Passed final reading:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk